

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29361/2013

KUDE RAM (D) TH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Ms. Sukhmani, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Hooda,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. He seeks and is given six weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Respondent No. 4 has already been deleted from the array of the parties by order dated 9.9.2013 of the Hon'ble Court. List again on 10.10.2014.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

Mg
Date: 2014.08.05
09:41:05 IST
Reason: