

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 29361/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2011 in RFA No. 67/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KUDE RAM (D) TH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ananta P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that Civil Appeal No.5598/2011 alongwith connected matters has already been dismissed.

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the present special leave petition is also dismissed.

(SWETA DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.08.28
16:58:48 IST
Reason: